

FORM PTO-1596

08-30-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 54249-013	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Ronald E. CHASTEEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ronald E. CHASTEEN	Name: Injection Research Specialists, Inc.
	Address: 3204 North Academy Boulevard, Suite 300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Colorado Springs, CO 80917
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 11, 1987	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,062,202
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	0.40.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
011001.730.33	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
	THE STATE OF
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	learnest and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inj	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	August 24, 2001
Cameron K. Weiffenbach, Reg. No. 44,488	neus Weiffartt Date
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature
Turne was 2-18.	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

08/29/2001 DBYRNE 0

00000148 500417

6065505

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONALD E. CHASTEEN, of Route #1, Box 560, Lakeside, 85929, in the County of Navajo, State of Arizona, have invented TWO-CYCLE ENGINE WITH ELECTRONIC FUEL INJECTION, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, INJECTION RESEARCH SPECIALISTS, INC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 3204 North Academy Boulevard, Suite 300, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80917, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, RONALD E. CHASTEEN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INJECTION RESEARCH SPECIALISTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 11th day of November , 1987, (and I hereby authorize my attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 119,626 , filed November 12, 1987), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by INJECTION RESEARCH SPECIALISTS, INC. for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the

> PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0105

full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignes without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patenta to issue Letters Patent to INJECTION RESEARCH SPECIALISTS, INC. as assignes thereof.

RONALD E. CHASTEEN

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF DENVER

on this day of _______, 1987 before me personally appeared RONALD E. CHASTEEN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
My Commission expires June 7, 1980

My Address Is:

moen (20 80203

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0106

CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

STATE OF COLORADO 88. CITY AND COUNTY OF LENVER

Nellie C. Olszanski ___, a Notar Public in and for said state, do certify that on December 18, 1987 , I carefully compared with the original the attached facsimile of Assignment and the facsimile I now hold in my possession. They are complete, full, true and exact facsimiles of the document they purport to reproduce.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires: My Commission expires September 10, 1991

My address is: 738 Pearl Street

Denver, Colorado 80203

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

DEC 21 1387

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 08/24/2001